TRAVIS COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT NO. 2

QUORUM NOTICE

FEBRUARY 28, 2025

Notice is hereby given that a special meeting of the Board of Commissioners of Travis County Emergency Services District No. 2 will be held on Friday, February 28, 2025 at 1:30 p.m. Station 7and Training Field 18412 Cameron Road, Pflugerville, Texas for the following purposes.

1. Conduct construction walkthrough of Station #7 and Training Field construction site;

This notice has been posted to notify the public that a possible quorum of the Board of Commissioners of Travis County Emergency Services District No. 2 may be in attendance. While a quorum of the Board may be present; no action will be taken;

Rico Reyes, President
Travis County Emergency Services District No.2

Posted on February 25, 2025, by 5:00 p.m. A packet containing all supportive documentation for this agenda is available for inspection at the Travis County ESD No. 2 headquarters between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m.

The Board may retire to Executive Session any time between the meetings opening and adjournment for the purpose of consultation with legal counsel pursuant to Chapter 551.071 of the Texas Government Code and/or discussion of real estate acquisition pursuant to Chapter 551.072 of the Texas Government Code and/or personnel matters pursuant to Chapter 551.074 of the Texas Government Code. Action, if any, will be taken in open session.